ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING
BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED
SEPTEMBER 2024

PERMIT NO PERMIT TYPE APPLICANT NAME SITE ADDRESS DESCRIPTION JOB VALUE
ACCST2409-001 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE BRETT WRIGHT 675 WHETSTONE CREEK RD COVERED SHELTER 22x26 WITH $17,732.00
OUTDOOR KITCHEN

ACCST2409-003 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE AUSTIN SCHOONMAKER 120 KNIGHTSHIRE DR 40x40 GARAGE $53,500.00
APPLICATION

ACCST2409-006 ACCESSORY STRUCTURE JUSTIN MCGEHEE 226 FAIRFIELD RD ?é%)l(lilglﬁgNCRETE PAD FOR FUTURE $9,850.00

ADD2408-004 ADDITION TO EXISTING Wesley Ross 1842 FLAT ROCK RD adding on a sunroom and deck $50,000.00
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

ADD2409-001 ADDITION TO EXISTING STEVENS BUILDERS INC 1774 BALD HILL LOOP 12X30. 2 BEDROOM ADDITION $54,313.20
STRUCTURE

ADD2409-003 ADDITION TO EXISTING R CARROLL FARMS LLC 329 GOINS SCHOOL RD ADDITION TO GARAGE $37,000.00
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

ADD2409-004 ADDITION TO EXISTING GLENN COLLIER 742 SANDY CROSS RD ADDITION TO HOUSE WITH RETAINING $25,000.00
STRUCTURE WALL

BCOM2409-002 BUILDING COMMERCIAL TRUE NORTH HOMES INC 110 BARNES RD 483 SQFT ADDITION WITH BATHROOMS $300,000.00

BCOM2409-003 BUILDING COMMERCIAL PINETOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC 201 E MAIN ST ROOF AND VINYL SIDING REPLACEMENT $46,393.00
APPLICATION STONEVILLE LIBRARY

BCOM2409-004 BUILDING COMMERCIAL PINETOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC 203 E MAIN ST ROOFING AND VINYL SIDING $36,242.00
APPLICATION REPLACEMENT. HOLLAND COM CENTER

BCOM2409-005 BUILDING COMMERCIAL SHAWN GARRETT 8323 NC 87 96X46 BUILDING MOUNTED SIGN $500.00

CARPT2409-002 CARPORT GLEN COX 230 OAK LEVEL CT 28X40 $51,520.00

CARPT2409-003 CARPORT TERRY R MCMASTERS 601 MASSEY RD 22X30 METAL CARPORT $6,933.60

CDKPH2409-001 COVERED DECK OR PORCH GONZALEZ CONTRACTORS LLC 1496 OAK LEVEL CHURCH RD 14' X 17" New Screen Porch $14,880.00
APPLICATION

CDKPH2409-002 COVERED DECK OR PORCH COHEN BRYANT MIGUEL 124 ANDERSON RD 16x20 COVERED DECK $5,500.00

CDKPH2409-003 COVERED DECK OR PORCH JOYCE CONSTRUCTION INC 222 COLLINS RD Replace existing 12x16 deck with new 12x16 $22,000.00
APPLICATION covered porch

DECK2408-002 DECK CHRISTOPHER KIEHL 190 CONNER RD 12X24 $19,800.00

DECK2409-001 DECK ROOFING EXTERIORS PRO 382 PRICE MILL RD 160 SQFT $16,680.33

DECK2409-002 DECK DOUGLAS L LUCKETT 500 BENT PLANTATION LN 520 SQFT FLOATING DECK $7,800.00

DWMH2409-001 DOUBLEWIDE CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 386 NC 87 4 BDRM DWMH $0.00

DWMH2409-002 DOUBLEWIDE SYDNEY RENEE WILLIAMS 139 MAPLE RIDGE DR 3 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00

DWMH2409-003 DOUBLEWIDE CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 128 BENT FARM RD 3 BEDROOM DWMH $0.00

DWMH2409-004 DOUBLEWIDE PIEDMONT MOBILE & HOME SUPPLY 159 DAWG BARK TRL 3 BDRM DWMH $0.00

DWMH2409-005 DOUBLEWIDE PIEDMONT MOBILE & HOME SUPPLY 320 PONDVIEW DR 2 BDRM DWMH $0.00

DWMH2409-006 DOUBLEWIDE PIEDMONT MOBILE HOME MOVERS LLC 1143 NEW LEBANON CHURCH RD 3 BDRM DWMH $0.00

EHPOP2409-001 PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT NORMA CANDELARIA 204 PLEASANTVILLE CHURCH RD 3 BDRM DWMH $0.00

EHPOP2409-002 PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT PIEDMONT MOBILE HOME MOVERS LLC 159 DAWG BARK TRL 3 BDRM DWMH $0.00

EHREC2408-001 SEPTIC RECONNECT PIEDMONT MOBILE HOME MOVERS LLC 320 PONDVIEW DR 2 BEDROOM DWMH RECONNECT $0.00

EHREC2409-001 SEPTIC RECONNECT CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE 145 MOYER RD 2 BDRM DWMH $0.00

EHREC2409-002 SEPTIC RECONNECT BARBARA LEWIS 112 SHADE TREE DR 3 BDRM SWMH $0.00

EHREC2409-004 SEPTIC RECONNECT BARBARA LEWIS 121 PINE CONE TRL 3 BDRM SWMH $0.00
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EHREC2409-005
GAR2407-003
GAR2409-001
MOD2408-001
MOD2408-002

POOL2409-001
POOL2409-002
POOL2409-003
RENO2408-007

RENO2408-008

RENO2408-009

RENO2408-010

RENO2408-012

RENO2409-001

RENO2409-002

RENO2409-003

RENO2409-005

RENO2409-007

RENO2409-008

RENO2409-009

RENO2409-012

RENO2409-013

RENO2409-014

RENO2409-015

SFR2408-017
SFR2408-020
SFR2408-027
SFR2409-001

SEPTIC RECONNECT
GARAGE

GARAGE

MODULAR HOME
MODULAR HOME

POOL
POOL
POOL

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE APPLICATION

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

RENOVATION OF EXISTING
STRUCTURE

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BARBARA LEWIS

ROBERT MATTHEW JOYCE
CHANCE E LAWRENCE

YATES MOBILE SERVICES CORP

TCC VANDERBUILT LLC HOMES BY
VANDERBUILT

TIM SHARRON

NEW HOLIDAY POOLS LLC

JAMES BRIAN PRICE

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
Amy Hanchock

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
JONATHAN SAYLOR

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
REBATH OF THE TRIAD

Amy Hanchock

GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC
DARIUS THOMAS

LISA NORMAN

JASON DUNLAP

DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
M AND J DEVELOPERS INC
DR HORTON INC

105 SHADE TREE DR
998 WILLIAMS RD

1582 GUERRANT SPRINGS RD

255 GLASS RD
294 COTTON RD

2976 COUNTRY LN
322 PEARMAN RD
540 BALD HILL LOOP
4836 US 220 BUS

1200 ROACH ST

273 HARRELL RD

2950 WENTWORTH ST

6257 NC 704

518 PEACH ORCHARD RD

180 LANDFALL TRACE DR

401 LINK RD

131 GREENBRIAR DR

1126 STONE MOUNTAIN RD

14855 US 158

258 WALL RD

853 CEDAR LN

209 N 6TH AVE

191 TRANTHAM RD

209 S GLENN ST

142 BIRCH TREE WAY
108 BIRCH TREE WAY
2910 COUNTRY LN

105 EAST FARM LOOP

3 BDRM SWMH

METAL GARAGE 30x30

1800SQ GARAGE

3 BEDROOM MODULAR WITH BASEMENT
3 BEDROOM MODULAR

20X40 INGROUND

16x32 INGROUND POOL

14X35 INGROUND POOL
Installing jacks in the crawlspace.

Installing jacks in the crawlspace.
ENCAPSULATING CRAWLSPACE. INSTALL

INSULATION AND DEHU
Encapsulating Crawlspace

Installing basement gutter, sump, and dehu.

INSTALL SUMP PUMP DEHU AND GUTTER
SYSTEM.

ENCAP CRAWLSPACE AND ADD OUTLET
ON NEW CIRCUIT

Installing basement gutter and sump
RENO ADDED HALF BATHROOM/ OPENED
SPACE

INSTALLING JACKS IN CRAWLSPACE
BATHROOM MODEL

INSTALL 8 PUSH PIERS

Installing jacks in the crawlspace.
Renovate Kitchen, BTHRM ,BR. Update
electrical, plumbing

RENO DUE TO FIRE IN LIVINIGROOM
ADD HALF BATH UPSTAIR

3 BDRM SFR
4 BEDROOM SFR
4 BDRM SFR
3 BDRM SFR

$0.00
$19,600.00
$44,514.11
$385,245.45
$386,887.60

$25,000.00
$66,670.00
$38,470.00
$24,226.57

$24,900.22
$18,214.33
$20,238.97
$20,382.65
$21,137.39
$18,194.00

$9,109.65
$32,500.00
$22,294.00
$48,775.11
$14,980.00
$10,761.78
$16,000.00

$1,500.00
$12,500.00

$347,231.08
$319,832.17
$516,882.54
$244,120.39
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SFR2409-002
SFR2409-003

SFR2409-004

SFR2409-005

SFR2409-006
SFR2409-008
SFR2409-009
SFR2409-010
SFR2409-011
SFR2409-012
SFR2409-013
SFR2409-014
SFR2409-015
SFR2409-018
SFR2409-019
SFR2409-022

SFR2409-026
SOLAR2408-003
STBLDG2407-001
STBLDG2408-003
STBLDG2409-001
STBLDG2409-002
STBLDG2409-003
STBLDG2409-004

STBLDG2409-005
SWMH2409-001
SWMH2409-002
SWMH2409-003

WKSHOP2408-
001

ZMISC2409-001
ZMISC2409-003

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

BUILD A NEW HOUSE
APPLICATION

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION

STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING
STORAGE BUILDING

STORAGE BUILDING
SINGLEWIDE
SINGLEWIDE
SINGLEWIDE
WORKSHOP

ZONING MISCELLANEIOU
ZONING MISCELLANEIOU

DR HORTON INC
KEENEY BUILDERS LLC

AMERICAS HOME PLACE INC

SCHUMACHER HOMES OF NORTH CAROLINA

INC

DR HORTON INC

DR HORTON INC
KENNETH R WALKER
FRANCIS | THOMPSON IlI
MA BARKER

DANIEL AUSTIN BUILDERS INC

DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
DR HORTON INC
TOLEDO HOMES LLC

DR HORTON INC
BEAM SOLAR CO LLC
MARKUS ANDERSON
JAMES GARRISON
AMANDA EAST

DAVID | GIBBS

LARRY W CALHOUN
JOSEPH DANEIL HALL

SAMUEL E HANDY
PHILLIP TALTON
WILLIAM C WALKER
CHRISSY PEREZ
JAMIE D NELSON

Michael Friddle

130 BIRCH TREE WAY
156 PRITCHETT RD

5514 MURPHY RD
444 CANNON RD

109 EAST FARM LOOP
111 EAST FARM LOOP
585 MAVERICK RD

324 RAVEN RD

219 SHARMILL DR

1623 STONE MOUNTAIN RD
119 EAST FARM LOOP
115 EAST FARM LOOP
131 PEPPER TREE RD
108 SUGARBERRY LN
137 BIRCH TREE WAY
115 RIERSON FARMS CT

1084 CREEDSON CT

1054 CHUMNEY LOOP

911 BERRYMORE RD

1155 LICK FORK CREEK RD
194 HAMLET HILLS DR

770 WESTERLY PARK RD
195 ROB-TOM RD

3480 SETTLE BRIDGE RD

324 COUNTY LINE RD

275 BEAVER CREEK RD
2709 NARROW GAUGE RD
147 TROXLER DR

1279 OREGON HILL RD

143 MICHAEL DR
348 FARRAR STORE RD

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC
336-342-8130
rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us

5 BDRM SFR
New Single Family Dwelling at 156 Pritchett

4 BEDROOM SFR
3 BEDROOM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR
BARNDOMINIUM 50x60
4 BEDROOM SFR

3 BEDROOM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

5 BDRM SFR

5 BDRM SFR

4 BDRM SFR

New Single family dwelling

4 BDRM SFR

INSTALL 18 ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS
40X20 AFTER THE FACT

20X20 - Stand Alone Storage Building
24X40X12 BUILDING WITH 12X24 LEAN TO
24X20 STORAGE BUILDING

12X28 STAND ALONE STORAGE UNIT

30X65 STORAGE BUILDING WITH
CONCRETE

12X24

2 BEDROOM SWMH

2 BEDROOM SWMH

2 BEDROOM SWMH. AFTER THE FACT
2000SQ FT SHOP

Home Occupation
Home Occupation

Total:

$399,455.57
$289,919.08

$375,823.52
$322,750.07

$347,249.68
$263,791.31
$210,402.84
$259,195.60
$379,598.40
$439,122.00
$319,832.17
$347,249.68
$399,455.57
$401,625.57
$288,970.68
$324,650.33

$401,625.57
$41,200.00
$31,930.00
$10,157.00
$16,969.81
$15,854.55
$12,000.00
$27,344.90

$9,288.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$121,900.00

$0.00
$0.00

$9,543,174.04



