## ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED SEPTEMBER 2024

PERMIT NO	PERMIT TYPE	APPLICANT NAME	SITE ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION	JOB VALUE
ACCST2409-001	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	BRETT WRIGHT	675 WHETSTONE CREEK RD	COVERED SHELTER 22x26 WITH OUTDOOR KITCHEN	\$17,732.00
ACCST2409-003	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE APPLICATION	AUSTIN SCHOONMAKER	120 KNIGHTSHIRE DR	40x40 GARAGE	\$53,500.00
ACCST2409-006	ACCESSORY STRUCTURE	JUSTIN MCGEHEE	226 FAIRFIELD RD	30X40 CONCRETE PAD FOR FUTURE BUILDING	\$9,850.00
ADD2408-004	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	Wesley Ross	1842 FLAT ROCK RD	adding on a sunroom and deck	\$50,000.00
ADD2409-001	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	STEVENS BUILDERS INC	1774 BALD HILL LOOP	12X30. 2 BEDROOM ADDITION	\$54,313.20
ADD2409-003	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	R CARROLL FARMS LLC	329 GOINS SCHOOL RD	ADDITION TO GARAGE	\$37,000.00
ADD2409-004	ADDITION TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	GLENN COLLIER	742 SANDY CROSS RD	ADDITION TO HOUSE WITH RETAINING WALL	\$25,000.00
BCOM2409-002	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	TRUE NORTH HOMES INC	110 BARNES RD	483 SQFT ADDITION WITH BATHROOMS	\$300,000.00
BCOM2409-003	BUILDING COMMERCIAL APPLICATION	PINETOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	201 E MAIN ST	ROOF AND VINYL SIDING REPLACEMENT STONEVILLE LIBRARY	\$46,393.00
BCOM2409-004	BUILDING COMMERCIAL APPLICATION	PINETOP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	203 E MAIN ST	ROOFING AND VINYL SIDING REPLACEMENT. HOLLAND COM CENTER	\$36,242.00
BCOM2409-005	BUILDING COMMERCIAL	SHAWN GARRETT	8323 NC 87	96X46 BUILDING MOUNTED SIGN	\$500.00
CARPT2409-002	CARPORT	GLEN COX	230 OAK LEVEL CT	28X40	\$51,520.00
CARPT2409-003	CARPORT	TERRY R MCMASTERS	601 MASSEY RD	22X30 METAL CARPORT	\$6,933.60
CDKPH2409-001	COVERED DECK OR PORCH APPLICATION	GONZALEZ CONTRACTORS LLC	1496 OAK LEVEL CHURCH RD	14' X 17' New Screen Porch	\$14,880.00
CDKPH2409-002	COVERED DECK OR PORCH	COHEN BRYANT MIGUEL	124 ANDERSON RD	16x20 COVERED DECK	\$5,500.00
CDKPH2409-003	COVERED DECK OR PORCH APPLICATION	JOYCE CONSTRUCTION INC	222 COLLINS RD	Replace existing 12x16 deck with new 12x16 covered porch	\$22,000.00
DECK2408-002	DECK	CHRISTOPHER KIEHL	190 CONNER RD	12X24	\$19,800.00
DECK2409-001	DECK	ROOFING EXTERIORS PRO	382 PRICE MILL RD	160 SQFT	\$16,680.33
DECK2409-002	DECK	DOUGLAS L LUCKETT	500 BENT PLANTATION LN	520 SQFT FLOATING DECK	\$7,800.00
DWMH2409-001	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	386 NC 87	4 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2409-002	DOUBLEWIDE	SYDNEY RENEE WILLIAMS	139 MAPLE RIDGE DR	3 BEDROOM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2409-003	DOUBLEWIDE	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	128 BENT FARM RD	3 BEDROOM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2409-004	DOUBLEWIDE	PIEDMONT MOBILE & HOME SUPPLY	159 DAWG BARK TRL	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2409-005	DOUBLEWIDE	PIEDMONT MOBILE & HOME SUPPLY	320 PONDVIEW DR	2 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
DWMH2409-006	DOUBLEWIDE	PIEDMONT MOBILE HOME MOVERS LLC	1143 NEW LEBANON CHURCH RD	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
EHPOP2409-001	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	NORMA CANDELARIA	204 PLEASANTVILLE CHURCH RD	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
EHPOP2409-002	PRIVATE OPTION PERMIT	PIEDMONT MOBILE HOME MOVERS LLC	159 DAWG BARK TRL	3 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
EHREC2408-001	SEPTIC RECONNECT	PIEDMONT MOBILE HOME MOVERS LLC	320 PONDVIEW DR	2 BEDROOM DWMH RECONNECT	\$0.00
EHREC2409-001	SEPTIC RECONNECT	CLAYTON HOMES OF REIDSVILLE	145 MOYER RD	2 BDRM DWMH	\$0.00
EHREC2409-002	SEPTIC RECONNECT	BARBARA LEWIS	112 SHADE TREE DR	3 BDRM SWMH	\$0.00
EHREC2409-004	SEPTIC RECONNECT	BARBARA LEWIS	121 PINE CONE TRL	3 BDRM SWMH	\$0.00

## ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED SEPTEMBER 2024

EHREC2409-005	SEPTIC RECONNECT	BARBARA LEWIS	105 SHADE TREE DR	3 BDRM SWMH	\$0.00
GAR2407-003	GARAGE	ROBERT MATTHEW JOYCE	998 WILLIAMS RD	METAL GARAGE 30x30	\$19,600.00
GAR2409-001	GARAGE	CHANCE E LAWRENCE	1582 GUERRANT SPRINGS RD	1800SQ GARAGE	\$44,514.11
MOD2408-001	MODULAR HOME	YATES MOBILE SERVICES CORP	255 GLASS RD	3 BEDROOM MODULAR WITH BASEMENT	\$385,245.45
MOD2408-002	MODULAR HOME	TCC VANDERBUILT LLC HOMES BY VANDERBUILT	294 COTTON RD	3 BEDROOM MODULAR	\$386,887.60
POOL2409-001	POOL	TIM SHARRON	2976 COUNTRY LN	20X40 INGROUND	\$25,000.00
POOL2409-002	POOL	NEW HOLIDAY POOLS LLC	322 PEARMAN RD	16x32 INGROUND POOL	\$66,670.00
POOL2409-003	POOL	JAMES BRIAN PRICE	540 BALD HILL LOOP	14X35 INGROUND POOL	\$38,470.00
RENO2408-007	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	4836 US 220 BUS	Installing jacks in the crawlspace.	\$24,226.57
RENO2408-008	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	1200 ROACH ST	Installing jacks in the crawlspace.	\$24,900.22
RENO2408-009	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	273 HARRELL RD	ENCAPSULATING CRAWLSPACE. INSTALL INSULATION AND DEHU	\$18,214.33
RENO2408-010	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	2950 WENTWORTH ST	Encapsulating Crawlspace	\$20,238.97
RENO2408-012	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	6257 NC 704	Installing basement gutter, sump, and dehu.	\$20,382.65
RENO2409-001	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	518 PEACH ORCHARD RD	INSTALL SUMP PUMP DEHU AND GUTTER SYSTEM.	\$21,137.39
RENO2409-002	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	Amy Hanchock	180 LANDFALL TRACE DR	ENCAP CRAWLSPACE AND ADD OUTLET ON NEW CIRCUIT	\$18,194.00
RENO2409-003	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	401 LINK RD	Installing basement gutter and sump	\$9,109.65
RENO2409-005	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	JONATHAN SAYLOR	131 GREENBRIAR DR	RENO ADDED HALF BATHROOM/ OPENED SPACE	\$32,500.00
RENO2409-007	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	1126 STONE MOUNTAIN RD	INSTALLING JACKS IN CRAWLSPACE	\$22,294.00
RENO2409-008	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	REBATH OF THE TRIAD	14855 US 158	BATHROOM MODEL	\$48,775.11
RENO2409-009	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	Amy Hanchock	258 WALL RD	INSTALL 8 PUSH PIERS	\$14,980.00
RENO2409-012	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	GROUNDWORKS NORTH CAROLINA LLC	853 CEDAR LN	Installing jacks in the crawlspace.	\$10,761.78
RENO2409-013	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE APPLICATION	DARIUS THOMAS	209 N 6TH AVE	Renovate Kitchen, BTHRM ,BR. Update electrical, plumbing	\$16,000.00
RENO2409-014	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	LISA NORMAN	191 TRANTHAM RD	RENO DUE TO FIRE IN LIVINIGROOM	\$1,500.00
RENO2409-015	RENOVATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	JASON DUNLAP	209 S GLENN ST	ADD HALF BATH UPSTAIR	\$12,500.00
SFR2408-017	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	142 BIRCH TREE WAY	3 BDRM SFR	\$347,231.08
SFR2408-020	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	108 BIRCH TREE WAY	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2408-027	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	M AND J DEVELOPERS INC	2910 COUNTRY LN	4 BDRM SFR	\$516,882.54
SFR2409-001	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	105 EAST FARM LOOP	3 BDRM SFR	\$244,120.39

## ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CENTRAL PERMITTING BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED SEPTEMBER 2024

SFR2409-002	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	130 BIRCH TREE WAY	5 BDRM SFR	\$399,455.57
SFR2409-003	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	KEENEY BUILDERS LLC	156 PRITCHETT RD	New Single Family Dwelling at 156 Pritchett	\$289,919.08
SFR2409-004	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	AMERICAS HOME PLACE INC	5514 MURPHY RD	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$375,823.52
SFR2409-005	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	SCHUMACHER HOMES OF NORTH CAROLINA INC	444 CANNON RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$322,750.07
SFR2409-006	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	109 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BDRM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2409-008	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	111 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BDRM SFR	\$263,791.31
SFR2409-009	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	KENNETH R WALKER	585 MAVERICK RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$210,402.84
SFR2409-010	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	FRANCIS I THOMPSON III	324 RAVEN RD	BARNDOMINIUM 50x60	\$259,195.60
SFR2409-011	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	MA BARKER	219 SHARMILL DR	4 BEDROOM SFR	\$379,598.40
SFR2409-012	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DANIEL AUSTIN BUILDERS INC	1623 STONE MOUNTAIN RD	3 BEDROOM SFR	\$439,122.00
SFR2409-013	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	119 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BDRM SFR	\$319,832.17
SFR2409-014	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	115 EAST FARM LOOP	4 BDRM SFR	\$347,249.68
SFR2409-015	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	131 PEPPER TREE RD	5 BDRM SFR	\$399,455.57
SFR2409-018	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	108 SUGARBERRY LN	5 BDRM SFR	\$401,625.57
SFR2409-019	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	137 BIRCH TREE WAY	4 BDRM SFR	\$288,970.68
SFR2409-022	BUILD A NEW HOUSE APPLICATION	TOLEDO HOMES LLC	115 RIERSON FARMS CT	New Single family dwelling	\$324,650.33
SFR2409-026	SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE	DR HORTON INC	1084 CREEDSON CT	4 BDRM SFR	\$401,625.57
SOLAR2408-003	SOLAR PANELS APPLICATION	I BEAM SOLAR CO LLC	1054 CHUMNEY LOOP	INSTALL 18 ROOFTOP SOLAR PANELS	\$41,200.00
STBLDG2407-001	STORAGE BUILDING	MARKUS ANDERSON	911 BERRYMORE RD	40X20 AFTER THE FACT	\$31,930.00
STBLDG2408-003	STORAGE BUILDING	JAMES GARRISON	1155 LICK FORK CREEK RD	20X20 - Stand Alone Storage Building	\$10,157.00
STBLDG2409-001	STORAGE BUILDING	AMANDA EAST	194 HAMLET HILLS DR	24X40X12 BUILDING WITH 12X24 LEAN TO	\$16,969.81
STBLDG2409-002	STORAGE BUILDING	DAVID I GIBBS	770 WESTERLY PARK RD	24X20 STORAGE BUILDING	\$15,854.55
STBLDG2409-003	STORAGE BUILDING	LARRY W CALHOUN	195 ROB-TOM RD	12X28 STAND ALONE STORAGE UNIT	\$12,000.00
STBLDG2409-004	STORAGE BUILDING	JOSEPH DANEIL HALL	3480 SETTLE BRIDGE RD	30X65 STORAGE BUILDING WITH CONCRETE	\$27,344.90
STBLDG2409-005	STORAGE BUILDING	SAMUEL E HANDY	324 COUNTY LINE RD	12X24	\$9,288.00
SWMH2409-001	SINGLEWIDE	PHILLIP TALTON	275 BEAVER CREEK RD	2 BEDROOM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2409-002	SINGLEWIDE	WILLIAM C WALKER	2709 NARROW GAUGE RD	2 BEDROOM SWMH	\$0.00
SWMH2409-003	SINGLEWIDE	CHRISSY PEREZ	147 TROXLER DR	2 BEDROOM SWMH. AFTER THE FACT	\$0.00
WKSHOP2408- 001	WORKSHOP	JAMIE D NELSON	1279 OREGON HILL RD	2000SQ FT SHOP	\$121,900.00
ZMISC2409-001	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU	Michael Friddle	143 MICHAEL DR	Home Occupation	\$0.00
ZMISC2409-003	ZONING MISCELLANEIOU		348 FARRAR STORE RD	Home Occupation	\$0.00
				Total:	\$9,543,174.04

371 NC 65 | REIDSVILLE, NC 336-342-8130 rcpermits@co.rockingham.nc.us